

37 EX. CIVIL 360/25 SMT .RAM KOR Vs. UNION OF INDIA
AND ORS (LAC- 1142/2016
GHOGA)

06.02.2026

Present : Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for JD-1/UIO.
None for JD-2/RDD.
Counsel for DDA.

The judgement was passed against RDD, not DDA
whereby DDA is deleted and replaced with RDD. Amended
memo be filed.

Issue notice of the execution to the newly impleaded
RDD for **13.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 06.02.2026